



**COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION**

Brussels, 29 October 2013

15293/13

**Interinstitutional File:
2011/0194 (COD)**

**JUR 555
PECHE 477
CODEC 2375
PARLNAT 252**

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF

Subject: Position of the Council at first reading with a view to the adoption of a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Common Organisation of the Markets in Fishery and Aquaculture Products, amending Council Regulations (EC) No 1184/2006 and (EC) No 1224/2009 and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 104/2000

(ST 12005/2/13 REV 2, 18.10.2013)

LANGUAGE concerned: **FR**

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975.

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.)

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version)

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency and of the European Parliament (in case of acts adopted under the ordinary legislative procedure): 3 days

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

Mrs. Inga Galdikaitė:

e-mail: Inga.Galdikaite@eu.mfa.lt

RECTIFICATIF

au règlement du Parlement européen et du Conseil
portant organisation commune des marchés
dans le secteur des produits de la pêche et de l'aquaculture,
modifiant les règlements (CE) n° 1184/2006 et (CE) n° 1224/2009 du Conseil
et abrogeant le règlement (CE) n° 104/2000 du Conseil

(ST 12005/2/13 REV 2 du 18.10.2013)

Page 45, article 35, paragraphe 1, premier alinéa, point e)

Au lieu de:

"e) la date de durabilité minimale.",

lire:

"e) la date de durabilité minimale, le cas échéant."
